Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at <a href="https://NCSupport@lacity.org">NCSupport@lacity.org</a>.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

**Contact Information** 

Neighborhood Council: Greater Wilshire Neighborhood Council

Name: Conrad Starr Phone Number:

Email: secretary@greaterwilshire.org

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(9) Nay(3) Abstain(3) Ineligible(1) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 09/09/2020

Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 10/14/2020

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 20-0990

Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: On September 9, 2020, at a properly noticed meeting of the Greater Wilshire Neighborhood Council, the Governing Board voted to support Council File 20-0990, "Diversity, Equality and Inclusion Training / Anti-Bias Training / Los Angeles Neighborhood Council

Members"